Before any group 2 or group 3 temporary use or structure is established, the property 
owner shall obtain a temporary use/structure permit for each location from the zoning 
coordinator or his/her designee.  
2. For group 3 temporary uses, the temporary use permit holder shall post a one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) bond, in an amount set by city council 
resolution from time to time, for each location with the planning and community services 
department to ensure timely removal of the use and/or structure.  

(h) Section 27-1102 A. Eligibility for Proportionate Compliance Table 27-1100.1